

COUNTIE(S) : ANDROSCOGGIN

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 011598.00

COMPLETION DATE : 10/31/08

=====

PROJECT(S) : STP-1159(800)X

LOCATION(S) : AUBURN, HIGHWAY RECONSTRUCTION MAINE STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

A TRUE COPY : \_\_\_\_\_

TITLE : \_\_\_\_\_

ATTEST : \_\_\_\_\_

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION : AUBURN, HIGHWAY RECONSTRUCTION.

NOTARY PUBLIC

RANK	VENDOR NO./NAME	TOTAL BID	% OVER LOW BID
1	001094 K & K EXCAVATION, INC.	\$ 860,745.50	100.0000%
2	000403 PRATT & SONS, INC.	\$ 949,438.50	110.3042%
3	000063 WYMAN & SIMPSON, INC.	\$ 984,658.50	114.3960%
4	001449 ST. LAURENT & SON, INC.	\$ 999,963.80	116.1742%
5	000059 PIKE INDUSTRIES, INC.	\$ 1,077,425.40	125.1735%

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 PROJECT ITEMS								
0010 201.23	REMOVING SINGLE TREE TOP ONLY	1.000 EA	650.00000	650.00	410.00000	410.00	1600.00000	1600.00
0020 201.24	REMOVING STUMP	1.000 EA	250.00000	250.00	275.00000	275.00	350.00000	350.00
0030 202.20	REMOVING BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	8743.000 SY	7.50000	65572.50	5.50000	48086.50	3.00000	26229.00
0040 203.20	COMMON EXCAVATION	390.000 CY	25.00000	9750.00	22.00000	8580.00	30.00000	11700.00
0050 203.25	GRANULAR BORROW	20.000 CY	30.00000	600.00	26.00000	520.00	72.00000	1440.00
0060 304.10	AGGREGATE SUBBASE COURSE - GRAVEL	170.000 CY	38.00000	6460.00	45.00000	7650.00	52.00000	8840.00
0070 403.1021	TEXTURED ASPHALT PAVEMENT	300.000 SY	59.25000	17775.00	65.00000	19500.00	117.00000	35100.00
0080 403.208	HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 MM HMA SURFACE	696.000 T	105.00000	73080.00	105.00000	73080.00	84.00000	58464.00
0090 403.209	HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5 MM HMA (SIDEWALKS, DRIVES, INCIDENTALS)	37.000 T	135.00000	4995.00	135.00000	4995.00	170.00000	6290.00
0100 403.213	HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 MM HMA BASE	1624.000 T	105.00000	170520.00	105.00000	170520.00	82.00000	133168.00

COUNTIE(S) : ANDROSCOGGIN

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 011598.00

=====

			( 1 ) 001094		( 2 ) 000403		( 3 ) 000063	
			K & K EXCAVATION, INC.		PRATT & SONS, INC.		WYMAN & SIMPSON, INC.	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0110	409.15 BITUMINOUS TACK COAT - APPLIED	450.000 G	13.20000	5940.00	15.00000	6750.00	9.00000	4050.00
0120	411.09 UNTREATED AGGREGATE SURFACE COURSE	753.000 CY	41.00000	30873.00	43.00000	32379.00	60.00000	45180.00
0130	502.341 STRUCTURAL CONCRETE ROADWAY MEDIAN	5.000 CY	425.00000	2125.00	677.00000	3385.00	665.00000	3325.00
0140	502.345 STRUCTURAL CONCRETE - COLORED PAVEMENT	24.000 CY	500.00000	12000.00	700.00000	16800.00	745.00000	17880.00
0150	603.1311 8 " PVC PIPE	225.000 LF	45.00000	10125.00	38.00000	8550.00	36.00000	8100.00
0160	603.159 12 INCH CULVERT PIPE OPTION III	300.000 LF	50.00000	15000.00	78.00000	23400.00	40.00000	12000.00
0170	604.15 MANHOLE	2.000 EA	2500.00000	5000.00	4100.00000	8200.00	4000.00000	8000.00
0180	604.16 ALTERING CATCH BASIN TO MANHOLES	4.000 EA	800.00000	3200.00	955.00000	3820.00	870.00000	3480.00
0190	604.167 ALTER CATCH BASIN GRATE TO CASCADE	10.000 EA	500.00000	5000.00	240.00000	2400.00	950.00000	9500.00
0200	604.18 ADJUSTING MANHOLE OR CATCH BASIN TO GRADE	2.000 EA	500.00000	1000.00	540.00000	1080.00	540.00000	1080.00
0210	604.2403 SPECIAL BASIN	1.000 EA	4700.00000	4700.00	4360.00000	4360.00	2870.00000	2870.00
0220	604.2412 BEHIND CURB INLET	1.000 EA	1300.00000	1300.00	1480.00000	1480.00	1200.00000	1200.00
0230	604.247 CATCH BASIN TYPE F5-C	1.000 EA	1800.00000	1800.00	2225.00000	2225.00	2450.00000	2450.00
0240	604.252 CATCH BASIN TYPE A5-C	2.000 EA	2500.00000	5000.00	3345.00000	6690.00	4100.00000	8200.00
0250	605.09 6 INCH UNDERDRAIN TYPE B	50.000 LF	40.00000	2000.00	38.00000	1900.00	56.00000	2800.00
0260	608.08 REINFORCED CONCRETE SIDEWALK	1200.000 SY	70.00000	84000.00	65.00000	78000.00	65.00000	78000.00
0270	608.10 BRICK SIDEWALK, REMOVE AND REBUILD	23.000 SY	120.00000	2760.00	325.00000	7475.00	158.00000	3634.00
0280	608.17 BRICK SIDEWALK WITH CONCRETE BASE	225.000 SY	120.00000	27000.00	205.00000	46125.00	168.00000	37800.00
0290	608.26 CURB RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING FIELD	216.000 SF	75.00000	16200.00	65.00000	14040.00	110.00000	23760.00
0300	609.12 VERTICAL CURB TYPE 1 - CIRCULAR	55.000 LF	33.00000	1815.00	33.00000	1815.00	42.00000	2310.00

COUNTIE(S) : ANDROSCOGGIN

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 011598.00

=====

			( 1 ) 001094 K & K EXCAVATION, INC.		( 2 ) 000403 PRATT & SONS, INC.		( 3 ) 000063 WYMAN & SIMPSON, INC.	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0310 609.234	TERMINAL CURB TYPE 1 - 4 FOOT	8.000 EA	160.00000	1280.00	500.00000	4000.00	200.00000	1600.00
0320 609.237	TERMINAL CURB TYPE 1 - 7 FOOT	6.000 EA	280.00000	1680.00	960.00000	5760.00	465.00000	2790.00
0330 609.34	CURB TYPE 5	245.000 LF	23.00000	5635.00	23.00000	5635.00	28.00000	6860.00
0340 609.35	CURB TYPE 5 - CIRCULAR	75.000 LF	70.00000	5250.00	67.00000	5025.00	101.00000	7575.00
0350 609.38	RESET CURB TYPE 1	1291.000 LF	17.00000	21947.00	16.00000	20656.00	24.00000	30984.00
0360 615.07	LOAM	65.000 CY	40.00000	2600.00	63.00000	4095.00	65.00000	4225.00
0370 618.1301	SEEDING METHOD NUMBER 1 - PLAN QUANTITY	5.200 UN	85.00000	442.00	95.00000	494.00	94.00000	488.80
0380 619.1201	MULCH - PLAN QUANTITY	5.200 UN	80.00000	416.00	90.00000	468.00	34.00000	176.80
0390 621.202	MEDIUM DECIDUOUS TREE (2 INCH - 2.50 INCH CALIPER) GROUP B	12.000 EA	353.00000	4236.00	395.00000	4740.00	435.00000	5220.00
0400 621.80	ESTABLISHMENT PERIOD	LUMP	600.00000	600.00	1000.00000	1000.00	1200.00000	1200.00
0410 626.033	POLYVINYL CONDUIT	3600.000 LF	7.90000	28440.00	9.00000	32400.00	9.25000	33300.00
0420 626.11	PRECAST CONCRETE JUNCTION BOX	4.000 EA	375.00000	1500.00	420.00000	1680.00	440.00000	1760.00
0430 626.22	NON-METALLIC CONDUIT	100.000 LF	23.00000	2300.00	26.00000	2600.00	27.00000	2700.00
0440 626.31	18 INCH FOUNDATION	25.000 EA	675.00000	16875.00	750.00000	18750.00	790.00000	19750.00
0450 627.711	WHITE OR YELLOW PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING LINE (PLAN QUANTITY)	5990.000 LF	0.20000	1198.00	0.20000	1198.00	0.21000	1257.90
0460 627.75	WHITE OR YELLOW PAVEMENT AND CURB MARKING	1200.000 SF	2.00000	2400.00	2.25000	2700.00	0.23000	276.00
0470 627.76	TEMPORARY PVMT. MARK LINE, W OR YELLOW	LUMP	1000.00000	1000.00	3700.00000	3700.00	525.00000	525.00
0480 629.05	HAND LABOR, STRAIGHT TIME	10.000 HR	40.00000	400.00	48.00000	480.00	45.00000	450.00
0490 631.12	ALL PURPOSE EXCAVATOR (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	10.000 HR	120.00000	1200.00	145.00000	1450.00	125.00000	1250.00

COUNTIE(S): ANDROSCOGGIN

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 011598.00

=====

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		( 1 ) 001094 K & K EXCAVATION, INC.		( 2 ) 000403 PRATT & SONS, INC.		( 3 ) 000063 WYMAN & SIMPSON, INC.	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0500 631.20 STUMP CHIPPER (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	3.000	HR	150.00000	450.00	99.00000	297.00	150.00000	450.00
0510 631.32 CULVERT CLEANER (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	3.000	HR	150.00000	450.00	220.00000	660.00	300.00000	900.00
0520 634.16 HIGHWAY LIGHTING		LUMP	14750.00000	14750.00	16500.00000	16500.00	25500.00000	25500.00
0530 634.2041 LUMINAIRES	24.000	EA	1030.00000	24720.00	1200.00000	28800.00	1200.00000	28800.00
0540 634.206 LIGHT STANDARD FOR POST TOP LUMINAIRE	24.000	EA	1428.00000	34272.00	1600.00000	38400.00	1670.00000	40080.00
0550 634.208 REMOVE AND RESET LIGHT STANDARDS	1.000	EA	500.00000	500.00	560.00000	560.00	585.00000	585.00
0560 634.315 #8 AWG COPPER WIRE	2400.000	LF	1.76000	4224.00	2.00000	4800.00	2.10000	5040.00
0570 652.31 TYPE I BARRICADE	5.000	EA	100.00000	500.00	60.00000	300.00	65.00000	325.00
0580 652.312 TYPE III BARRICADE	3.000	EA	250.00000	750.00	550.00000	1650.00	100.00000	300.00
0590 652.33 DRUM	25.000	EA	55.00000	1375.00	85.00000	2125.00	55.00000	1375.00
0600 652.34 CONE	75.000	EA	19.00000	1425.00	23.00000	1725.00	25.00000	1875.00
0610 652.35 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	620.000	SF	12.00000	7440.00	15.00000	9300.00	14.50000	8990.00
0620 652.361 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES	120.000	LS	5000.00000	5000.00	6500.00000	6500.00	30000.00000	30000.00
0630 652.38 FLAGGER	3500.000	HR	16.00000	56000.00	17.00000	59500.00	17.50000	61250.00
0640 659.10 MOBILIZATION		LUMP	23000.00000	23000.00	57000.00000	57000.00	98000.00000	98000.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	860,745.50	\$	949,438.50	\$	984,658.50
CONTRACT TOTALS			\$	860,745.50	\$	949,438.50	\$	984,658.50

=====

COUNTIE(S) : ANDROSCOGGIN

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 011598.00

=====

		( 4 ) 001449		( 5 ) 000059		( )		
		ST. LAURENT & SON, INC.		PIKE INDUSTRIES, INC.				
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 PROJECT ITEMS								
0010	201.23 REMOVING SINGLE TREE TOP ONLY	1.000 EA	400.00000	400.00	687.45000	687.45		
0020	201.24 REMOVING STUMP	1.000 EA	400.00000	400.00	288.98000	288.98		
0030	202.20 REMOVING BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	8743.000 SY	6.00000	52458.00	7.50000	65572.50		
0040	203.20 COMMON EXCAVATION	390.000 CY	18.00000	7020.00	24.04000	9375.60		
0050	203.25 GRANULAR BORROW	20.000 CY	25.00000	500.00	28.30000	566.00		
0060	304.10 AGGREGATE SUBBASE COURSE - GRAVEL	170.000 CY	30.00000	5100.00	49.62000	8435.40		
0070	403.1021 TEXTURED ASPHALT PAVEMENT	300.000 SY	110.00000	33000.00	59.25000	17775.00		
0080	403.208 HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 MM HMA SURFACE	696.000 T	98.50000	68556.00	105.00000	73080.00		
0090	403.209 HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5 MM HMA (SIDEWALKS, DRIVES, INCIDENTALS)	37.000 T	160.00000	5920.00	135.00000	4995.00		
0100	403.213 HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 MM HMA BASE	1624.000 T	98.50000	159964.00	105.00000	170520.00		
0110	409.15 BITUMINOUS TACK COAT - APPLIED	450.000 G	15.00000	6750.00	13.20000	5940.00		
0120	411.09 UNTREATED AGGREGATE SURFACE COURSE	753.000 CY	27.00000	20331.00	46.80000	35240.40		
0130	502.341 STRUCTURAL CONCRETE ROADWAY MEDIAN	5.000 CY	450.00000	2250.00	744.03000	3720.15		
0140	502.345 STRUCTURAL CONCRETE - COLORED PAVEMENT	24.000 CY	400.00000	9600.00	769.02000	18456.48		
0150	603.1311 8 " PVC PIPE	225.000 LF	75.00000	16875.00	40.23000	9051.75		
0160	603.159 12 INCH CULVERT PIPE OPTION III	300.000 LF	85.00000	25500.00	86.65000	25995.00		
0170	604.15 MANHOLE	2.000 EA	3500.00000	7000.00	4494.04000	8988.08		
0180	604.16 ALTERING CATCH BASIN TO MANHOLES	4.000 EA	895.00000	3580.00	1048.35000	4193.40		
0190	604.167 ALTER CATCH BASIN GRATE TO CASCADE	10.000 EA	850.00000	8500.00	261.85000	2618.50		

COUNTIE(S) : ANDROSCOGGIN

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 011598.00

=====

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		( 4 ) 001449 ST. LAURENT & SON, INC.		( 5 ) 000059 PIKE INDUSTRIES, INC.		( )	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0200 604.18 ADJUSTING MANHOLE OR CATCH BASIN TO GRADE	2.000	EA	495.00000	990.00	593.68000	1187.36		
0210 604.2403 SPECIAL BASIN	1.000	EA	3000.00000	3000.00	4782.41000	4782.41		
0220 604.2412 BEHIND CURB INLET	1.000	EA	2000.00000	2000.00	1624.45000	1624.45		
0230 604.247 CATCH BASIN TYPE F5-C	1.000	EA	2000.00000	2000.00	2441.71000	2441.71		
0240 604.252 CATCH BASIN TYPE A5-C	2.000	EA	2700.00000	5400.00	3671.88000	7343.76		
0250 605.09 6 INCH UNDERDRAIN TYPE B	50.000	LF	30.00000	1500.00	41.25000	2062.50		
0260 608.08 REINFORCED CONCRETE SIDEWALK	1200.000	SY	92.00000	110400.00	65.23000	78276.00		
0270 608.10 BRICK SIDEWALK, REMOVE AND REBUILD	23.000	SY	40.00000	920.00	350.54000	8062.42		
0280 608.17 BRICK SIDEWALK WITH CONCRETE BASE	225.000	SY	155.00000	34875.00	229.40000	51615.00		
0290 608.26 CURB RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING FIELD	216.000	SF	25.00000	5400.00	67.78000	14640.48		
0300 609.12 VERTICAL CURB TYPE 1 - CIRCULAR	55.000	LF	25.00000	1375.00	35.02000	1926.10		
0310 609.234 TERMINAL CURB TYPE 1 - 4 FOOT	8.000	EA	125.00000	1000.00	184.05000	1472.40		
0320 609.237 TERMINAL CURB TYPE 1 - 7 FOOT	6.000	EA	225.00000	1350.00	222.01000	1332.06		
0330 609.34 CURB TYPE 5	245.000	LF	24.00000	5880.00	25.26000	6188.70		
0340 609.35 CURB TYPE 5 - CIRCULAR	75.000	LF	27.00000	2025.00	72.88000	5466.00		
0350 609.38 RESET CURB TYPE 1	1291.000	LF	18.00000	23238.00	17.82000	23005.62		
0360 615.07 LOAM	65.000	CY	35.00000	2275.00	70.15000	4559.75		
0370 618.1301 SEEDING METHOD NUMBER 1 - PLAN QUANTITY	5.200	UN	80.00000	416.00	93.50000	486.20		
0380 619.1201 MULCH - PLAN QUANTITY	5.200	UN	29.00000	150.80	88.00000	457.60		
0390 621.202 MEDIUM DECIDUOUS TREE (2 INCH - 2.50 INCH CALIPER) GROUP B	12.000	EA	400.00000	4800.00	388.27000	4659.24		

COUNTIE(S): ANDROSCOGGIN

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 011598.00

=====

			( 4 ) 001449		( 5 ) 000059		( )	
			ST. LAURENT & SON, INC.		PIKE INDUSTRIES, INC.			
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0400 621.80	ESTABLISHMENT PERIOD	LUMP	1000.00000	1000.00	329.97000	329.97		
0410 626.033	POLYVINYL CONDUIT	3600.000 LF	7.00000	25200.00	8.69000	31284.00		
0420 626.11	PRECAST CONCRETE JUNCTION BOX	4.000 EA	325.00000	1300.00	412.47000	1649.88		
0430 626.22	NON-METALLIC CONDUIT	100.000 LF	9.00000	900.00	25.30000	2530.00		
0440 626.31	18 INCH FOUNDATION	25.000 EA	850.00000	21250.00	742.44000	18561.00		
0450 627.711	WHITE OR YELLOW PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING LINE (PLAN QUANTITY)	5990.000 LF	2.00000	11980.00	0.20000	1198.00		
0460 627.75	WHITE OR YELLOW PAVEMENT AND CURB MARKING	1200.000 SF	2.00000	2400.00	2.19000	2628.00		
0470 627.76	TEMPORARY PVMT. MARK LINE, W OR YELLOW	LUMP	3000.00000	3000.00	3299.75000	3299.75		
0480 629.05	HAND LABOR, STRAIGHT TIME	10.000 HR	40.00000	400.00	53.51000	535.10		
0490 631.12	ALL PURPOSE EXCAVATOR (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	10.000 HR	90.00000	900.00	151.63000	1516.30		
0500 631.20	STUMP CHIPPER (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	3.000 HR	200.00000	600.00	104.34000	313.02		
0510 631.32	CULVERT CLEANER (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	3.000 HR	200.00000	600.00	234.40000	703.20		
0520 634.16	HIGHWAY LIGHTING	LUMP	10000.00000	10000.00	16223.78000	16223.78		
0530 634.2041	LUMINAIRES	24.000 EA	1500.00000	36000.00	1132.92000	27190.08		
0540 634.206	LIGHT STANDARD FOR POST TOP LUMINAIRE	24.000 EA	2500.00000	60000.00	1570.68000	37696.32		
0550 634.208	REMOVE AND RESET LIGHT STANDARDS	1.000 EA	1500.00000	1500.00	549.96000	549.96		
0560 634.315	#8 AWG COPPER WIRE	2400.000 LF	4.00000	9600.00	1.93000	4632.00		
0570 652.31	TYPE I BARRICADE	5.000 EA	200.00000	1000.00	99.00000	495.00		
0580 652.312	TYPE III BARRICADE	3.000 EA	200.00000	600.00	203.48000	610.44		

COUNTIE(S): ANDROSCOGGIN

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 011598.00

=====

			( 4 ) 001449 ST. LAURENT & SON, INC.		( 5 ) 000059 PIKE INDUSTRIES, INC.		( )	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0590 652.33 DRUM	25.000	EA	60.00000	1500.00	49.49000	1237.25		
0600 652.34 CONE	75.000	EA	21.00000	1575.00	16.50000	1237.50		
0610 652.35 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	620.000	SF	8.00000	4960.00	13.17000	8165.40		
0620 652.361 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES	120.000	LS	9000.00000	9000.00	75000.00000	75000.00		
0630 652.38 FLAGGER	3500.000	HR	22.00000	77000.00	16.50000	57750.00		
0640 659.10 MOBILIZATION		LUMP	75000.00000	75000.00	95000.00000	95000.00		
SECTION TOTALS			\$	999,963.80	\$	1,077,425.40	\$	
CONTRACT TOTALS			\$	999,963.80	\$	1,077,425.40	\$	